

JASVINDER SINGH KOHLI VS GAUTAM ARORA

02.04.2025

Suit has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sushant Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of application filed u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 7 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 06.06.2025.

fl
filing on 4/4/25
24/Gautam
- 22 on 5/4/25. (Sd/-)

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THIC: Delhi
02.04.2025

06.06.2025

Present: Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, adv. for plaintiff

The Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave
As per direction of the Ld. PO, Put
up for purpose fixed

On 18.07.2025

6/6/25