

JASVINDER SINGH KOHLI Vs. GAUTAM ARORA

14.03.2026

Case file was listed on 02.03.2026 and is taken up today as per the notification no. 64/F-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Sh. Nikhil Malhotra, ld. counsel for the plaintiffs.
Defendant is ex-parte

Advocate fee certificate has been filed on record on behalf of plaintiffs. Ld counsel for the plaintiffs undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

No time left for hearing further arguments.

Put up for further arguments on **13.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026