

JASVINDER SINGH KOHLI Vs. GAUTAM ARORA

13.04.2026.

Present: Sh. A.K. Jain, ld. counsel for the plaintiffs.  
Defendant is ex-parte

Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs seeks an adjournment for making further submissions by submitting that he has not brought the case file. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for final arguments on 30.04.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.04.2026